THE BLACK VJAULT

This document was obtained from The Black Vault, an online database
of declassified government documents. This particular record is housed
in the MKULTRA/Mind Control Collection, a compilation of more than
20,000 pages declassified by the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA).
The entire collection is free to download and online at:

http://mkultra.theblackvault.com


http://mkultra.theblackvault.com

R e I A

LoLam

Jues

-

D TUUPIR

(When Filled Tn):

Cost_Account o24?8’s ZiFs - Jf42

Object Class . —

L _ " Obligations Obligatior Unliquidat;
Date Remarks and References — — ¥oxl:}éi§?;f %:)q‘fé ;g:;” mél;ll:ln:eéd
Goi : o o
EE.CLLE M&f‘éé/ e Q2 236w A 27T 00
ocT - ‘ ,
/-—']:"SASSI »mrﬁaﬁﬂ#—{ii; S "iff:"'i’:’i e ;- prf-’/t rﬂ — e
- — -




MEMORANDUM FORE

RS COMPTROLLER

ATTENTION _ Fifance Division i
SURJECT ; ::;MILTRA, Subproject 75 .

Ucder t.he autherity granted in” the wamorandva ﬂﬂted,nlp‘ri'l 1953

from the D::I to the DD/A, and the extension o" thia suthority in gubs

gaquent exeg‘.;randajrﬁx‘opro Jaet_ 'IJ ' haa been avproved, -and - $2, 736 00

of the over-all Projeﬂt MULERA ﬁmﬁﬁ have ‘oébn’*" ‘o!,i:zated to cover_ tbm T

aubpvoject’a emﬁnsea ard should b cba:ged o cﬂst center - 2133-1:90-3993.

Reee&rch Dim tor - M;}F::u 3
ot
W
Dates
Distribution: — - -

Original & 2 « Addresseﬂ T




AéReceipt is aclénowledged'of thé followl

- : e B

T L

REG:EIPI e s e

ng checks:

L




TriEFrBONE

4in the amount

d “your. most generous grant,
preciation. -

I Tec

of $2, 650 00, and wishte 6 express to you my great ap

inance O£f1cer of the
@8 toc also send

and warmest per sonal-regards, -

With gratitude,




2

5 October 1961

Y
MEMORANDUM FOR: THERECORD = =
SUBJECT . Project MKULTRA, Subproject 75~~~ =~

unpa;d uncleared consultant of TSD/RB inthe field’ offii, e

unwitting,

psychochemxéﬁls}énd ‘héfs*pgrfcﬁﬁdwﬁuable seryicg,sfiit;;tfhg -
past.
$Z 650, 00

3 The cost of thig subproject wili'amount. to |

To this must be added a 4% service charge for thgff

¢t will therefore mot” exceed $2 756,00, T

The total cost of the Pic proje

Charges should be made against allotmient No. 2125-1390-3902, —

ubpro;cct will be treated

P for the purpose

A~ o g L
IR




5. No accounting fo:

these funds will be ;equireci beyend -

. . TSD/Rescarch B

APPROV EDﬁFDR, OBLIGATION

Dis tribution:

Original only = =~




e e e A+ = £ e e e i i en e e e B S S i S e T e T . "
. e e i R+ o '3 e RN Y

TELEPHONE WA

, O\ﬁﬁa’ﬁ:h'work on the interaction of personality -~
factors and psychotogenic drugs (including LSD, Psilocybine, and - .

Mescaline) is going along very well, and we have a number of =7

papers on our resultsinp rint at the present time: As Yoy NN ST S —
reprints are available, 1-will “send them alongto yourm—————— éw 7 '

rk'was obtained at the 4

fdiscussed his papers |
fion-specific factors; and his pap€

There were terryoung scientists “on the panel:"Tke symp

most successful . and was so well attended that 6C to 70

to stand.
) A < , We would like to publi?}fthe procezdings of-this ) N

symposium in the

f’yﬁm—'foffa*’b'ook,' rather than have it included,,i}',lV%j;,%,,f_!i, .
the e

Progeedings - which are accessibl'e: to a limited number

of people, and are hardly ever read! S ’
5 - nuscript will cénsist of about ypewritten

it will cost abo 1‘;07\7166’377’2,0" 103,000 copies of the oo
book, inciuding copies which will be sent out for review in
’ onal medical journals. '

pages. § S 5 .informed me that
ut $2,650.00top

national and intérnati

submitting this information t;oyou in the hope that
o might give us some financial assistapce. -Please
O feel about my submitting an official request for




=6

With my.thanks for your very kind help, ~and warmest - -

personal regards; ..




CREDIT

(.14

71
AMOUNT

¢

&

J{/‘

4 f,

QEBVT

-

T-r2
70
OUE
DATE

vaster
CLAssg
el

68

VOUCHER NG©,
62.67
€K, NO,

X REF. NO,

5667
OR COST

ALLOT .

P

'yl P s

ACCT. nNO.

-/

54-57
GENERAL
LEDGER

AL s (2

YRIACCY., NO.

53
CA

4752
oBL e,
REF ., NO,
T
€EMP . "Nﬂ .

.

Vo

(When Filled In)

S-4

PAYﬂ
PER.[evvumannn
| L1Q.

coog

a3 |,
¥

N
o
S

FY
s,

CONFIDENTIAL FUNDS POSTING VOUCHER

| DATE 2-6
CODE

EXPEND]

ACG-42

24V 4

34-139
STATION
‘CODE
o,

PROP,

PROJECT NO,

1
1

<)
¥

2p-33

’ "2’ NO,.
P.0., MO,
%,
p 0t

T

ODESCRIPTION"
ADVANCE ACCOUNTS 1327

DESCRIPTION- ALL OTHER ACCOUNTS 13-33 ﬂ

YOUCHER NO, 7-12

s[faé

N
o f'i.
{10-49)

A

/fzﬁﬂ

74

L

Y ING OFFICER

A

i

/

i

TOTALS

{

P CERTIFIED 'FOR ‘PAYMENT OR CREDIT

| S1GNATURE OF CERT)

REVIEWED BY

b
|

| DAYE |

5
Y

OF ENTRY

‘e
z
o
-
-
s
w
9 L)
2
°
-
>
w
.
B
W
L
2
WO
=3
w

EXPLANAY 1ON

FORM
16-59



RSP

HZMORANDUM FOR; -~ CHIEF, FIRANCE DIVISION
VIA 3 - TSD/Budget Officer

SUBJECT 1 MKULTRA, Bubproject 75, Iavoice Ns. 3
. Allotsent No. 2125-1390-390¢

1. JIuvoice No. 3 18 attached covering the evove subprojects
paywent ghould be made ag folicws: ' =

E %r',ﬂ chack in the amount of $2,650.00, dravm on & T
v Foonk, e T e B

Cashier’s check in the amount of $106.00, drevn oo e T

2.7 %éehé5"5)1?:%\1337bé”"foward.ééf:!i?'(:hief, R%D/Reseai‘e‘: Branch————— '

iater thm;y}!o?f&a}ier*l%l A

Attechantsy -

Invoice & Cértificatvions

Dlateibution;: Orig & 2 = Addresses g~y

"TAMDOUNT GF 7$.;.._../ A“’—




INVOXCE =

- CERTIFICATIONS
1y It is,tez&b‘}"cerﬁﬁ\ed that this is laveles 3 . epplying o
Scb-preject Nogs . of MRULTRA; that peflormance is ratisfaciony,

that garvices are ving accomplished inaccerdance with muteal agree-
ments, that a detailed agenda of the payments and receipts is en file

{n TSD/RB, that thie bill is just and ceorrect and that payment tharacf
tas not vet beea made. T R

Chial, ToD/Rescarct Bransh

Dates

12y It i3 hersby certified that this jnvoice applies to Subprojset =57

of MKULTRA which was duly approved; and that the project is being -~
carried cut in accerdance with the memorandsm of 13 April 1953 frem—— ’

the DCI to the DD/A, and the extension of this authority in subsequént -
mremoranda, o

Research Directes

Date:




MEHORANDUM FOR: ™~ THE COFIROLLER

APTERTION ¢ Fisance Divieion  °

ausgpo? i MXULTRA, Subprodect 23 _

Under the autherity granted in the wecorandum dated 13 April 1953

from the DCX to therﬁD’/A, ’andltl’ig extenaion of thie suthority in gubs ¢

paquent memorands, Subprojeet 5 ~ragbeen approved, ord 53:956.00 .

of the ovar-all Froject MULTRA funds have been obligatsd to sover the =

sutproject's exg:a;‘;gegfgngif;zg@;t@fbe charged to coat center 3 T R PV i oo

Chilef

TSD[ Research Branch; e e

APPROVED FOR CBLIGATION
0F FUNDS:

Repearon Director

Late: : ) .-

Distrivutiont o B
Originel & 2 « Addrepsee




PUCOIPR IV

6 April 1960

Your rcquestfor a grant in a.id for studles on ""the.

lntera ction of persona

lity factors and psychotogenic drugs"

Fhe . grant approved amountsitosli 000.00. Ttis

recognized that your studies will require a certain amount _

of travel, therefore, any travel expenses incurred in the

pursult of this study are “conalderad wlthm yaur “budget

aad may properly b cbarged agamat ft.

A chack in the a.mount of $4,
“to the trustee: o o

»
W
i




RECEIPT
~ Receipt is ackaowledged of the following 'checks;:,—;,:,,,,', e
o W‘ Treasurer's Check§ 4, 000,00, i
. . P
- Rl
:

%




& AN/ 2
“ HERORANDUM 1OR1 CIUY, YIRAWE DIVISION
VIA 3 TSS9 Puiget Officer - L
SUBISCT. 1 HRULTRA, Sbproes R
B momnt 0535010094903
1. Involca Ko, 2 covering the above b
attacheds  Payment shonld o made a8 follovar |
5 m exount of &,OOO-OO, o

'in tha cowmE of $160.00,

¥ mz.ua forvardad to cmef, 'z‘sS/cheaiesl
gggsion, tl\roue.h T03/Budget Offfcer, no later than 29 Jonuary

O&h::,,,,, ,
Attwm%nr o RN
Involeo and Certiridavions , 4
mgtﬂwﬁm; T —

o,
VCRRTIFY THAT FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE; ’&"4' -

T QRUBATICH REFERSHICE Na, /a??.é

Orig & 2 = Aldresgec

O “~.e.a2=».;zmizﬁ£w7=’ =
1 =-Tssfoc S -

M TSS/FASB

2 . TSS/CD

' ~©
TeD ANITLNT OF 9.4&"




p—— -

- (1) 1t 1% Deredy eertifisd that this ie lavelce . 2 aPIVInG

A- | - m mvgf;«" T T T T

R N TS N R S N R N N

CERTIVICATIONS

to Gubproact 75 of EXULTAA, thab pariormance $» _zatisfactory,

 thav services are boing sccaplivhed in accovdsnas With mutwal —

agreveents, that @ datalled ogends of the poymonts end recelpts =
19 oo £ils in TA3/CD, thab this BILL 43 Just ond corvect ond thab
payment thereol has not yeb beem made. . I

- OYer, T bentcel Bivided

Dates

(2) It s bersby certified that this involce oppliss to Dubproject
75 of MAULIRA vhioh was duly epproved, emd that the projest 1o dalng
carvied qut in aoconlonde with the mesoraniim dka dated 13 Aprll 1953
from the DI to tha DO/A, and tho extension of this euthority fo mb~

mﬁhmt@rﬁ o

ate:




No.

4

753"

: /Jé

Cost Account _2I7F - (70} /V;Z«

Object Class

et

Date

leigations -
——In¢urreqd -

*- Obligations

Liquidated ~

Unliquidated
" Balance -/

A%

JA}
19,48

4,,//,;.4 D

At 2]

_ 4'//11-19 )

. ——— -




A4
& Juzmary 1900
W&i FOR: &,W T
ATTRETION ; t Flrapes Phvislen
! SUBMECT ¢ MRULTRA, Subproject 75
Unier t29 Suthority grantel in the Momoventun drted
; 13 April 1953 frus the IXT to the DD/A, ol tha extematon of
L hte sutbority & iﬁ}}hﬁm mm, Goprojset 73 hoa .

. funde tm% tetn ohligatad 10 cover the auwdprojesi's oIPaLILS BI evd
- . maamzwamm%m«m

: -ef —
fss/um@x Diviaion

RS ORIV Py

- DHICANON kit

‘ENcr 3 0

1 TEATFY THAT FUNDS ARE AVAIRELE

FrS—

' £ @ :? ! s ; K ol SQARGE 10 ALLITLINT No. X P

! REoaareh Mredtor A 1060 ; SR

| " g 8 JAN 186l - B TSR e T
| —

{ . Diateibuticns

Orig & 2 - Mdregies

1 -ms8f0c

L3~ Tss/rm
1 --T8S/SRB
2 - Tss/cp




,~ DRAFT/EMB/maa

L ‘

4 January 1960

Y. ie

MEMORANDUM FOR: ™ THE. RECORD,_

SUBJECT L :— Project mJLTRA, Subpro,ject 75

2, . Thefwutached propoaal outlines thp experimental “procedure to

= be followed=if the projects It incorporates several-types cf observa-' -

-tions, both psychological and physiological, “whieh have:-not generally
been applied-préviously in this type « of “study. Dr, has also {:y;

agreed to add_to his protogc»lﬁgeﬁﬁginﬁtﬁests which_ are of interest to - ]

753/CD, It should-be noted that our Financial contribution to this
progream represents only a portion of the total cost. IERT i

3. : The-cost—of “this Subproject for a period _of one” year “will
not. exceed @h 000! OO. ~To this myst be added $169.00 representing
‘ e S Cor 1ta serviues. The

éesééééh'Diréétb,ﬁi
Date: \\(o O

Distribvutions——— oo -
Original only 777

Attschrment; Proposal and Budget




BUDGET "~

rFeeS foi""SquiTcts.,,,.,,,.,,.,,.,.,,,.,,.,,.,.,,;,J $2,000|00477

‘Materials and SUpplig€s » w e s s e ee s 1,000,000

qu:_ati’sti’c’e;lf Sefoicé'qf;;?i;i;ai,:;’;.,;.’;,Z;;’. o 500,00 - T

Seeretarial and Recording o e o s o s s

- $4,000.00

500,00




#
? i
cr
e e e b, ot et il 2
- PV, RN, [




e oot b b s 2w o 28 e s

22 Kugust 1958

W FOR:1 CHIEF, FIRANCE DmBION —
VIA 1 783/Budget Officer

sUBJECT i - MXULTRA, Subprojeat 75, Iavoice Ho. 1,
Allotuent 8-2502-10-00) :

1. Invoice No. ) covering the above subpicject is

attached. - Payrant ahould be mads ag follows:

Cashier's Qheck in the amount of $4,000.00,
Arawn- o8 goonk, :

Cashier's

ssiount of $1€o 00,

ack in thé ev

Att&ChmentB [ S

Involca and eartié

Distributiomy—
Orig & 2 ~-Addressee

771 S ‘;7 Covr——2N ey~ waf- 1
B - 3 > e
. A / ) R of Pt ]
. R P AV N B Pz TN, Y i
G g :ﬁ.r!'?_._ X N2 Y- ; ' s Ve e
T T - AN &t e
< LSS

rro7




b e e bt bemt 8 S

For services

- - - 5 ‘7 [FEP N B e il B

(1) It 15 boredby certificd that this is Invoice No. ) applyin
to Gubprojeet 75 of MCULIRA, that perforvance is satisfactary, ..

that services are being accomplished in accordence with mutual 7
sgreements; that a dstailed agenda of ne payvents and Tecaipts T
13 on file in TSH/CD, that this bill s Just end correct and that
peyment thoreof haa mot yet boen mxde. L :

Date:
+(2), It 16 hereby cortified that thia involoe eppliea to Subprojoct -
75 of MAULTRA which was duly spproved, eod that the.project 18 belng

corrled out in accordancd vith the memorandum dated 13 April 1953

from the DCI_to the DD/A, and the extension of this suthority in ewbe

Kesoarch birector T ,

Datat




g5

- d

df.‘-

PCT Y e P - ¥ A

& e o o !

i
3
'
H

i

R et € KT 180 o PR K N Y N RS D T Oy @ s oI cptcan el £ AT AT 40 B T ) 0 B R G RO G ATV 3 1Y 3

h

R AT o SAm Y § LN A ARTI

PR e SRt AT T e S RS SO o AR BN T

|
i

B

FUEE LA St e e e . § R RTERAAD Y 70 AR o £ 70 A A LTINS D P W AR A Ve P S S DY i O SRR SO M IS Gy 47 TR RT3 U e S e AR R B S s

P NP . s e - . -
SOTLUTVASE T 8 R N i i) 1._,.9 e 4N z."&;,
w aem i WLE R RS K LIRS IR
A= :
LAY T TRTRTY i o~ AR LXeRED,
RN ¢ LIginigEn &
b * T Ol -1 - = e .
- SO . i = S o . s
3
: ’//4 c.eo-i-
S g -
L
s REETRN BERT . ;
, i e
- ES )
H
i
. i
i
2
o _ ST SRR
. o~ - ,_.) > ot - - A e K0 e et e R o 1 i et e A T ST
e o i :
2 i ;
@Y ! ; ,
- rmrin o8 om0 e 3007 A+, S e e e AT, vt v 7 W e e s -
¥ i
3 - I !
H i H
: , .
T —— [ - - . ey s
v m s e m <ot s e : - O S S— . : -
s H
i : ;
' : : 3 i .
[ e s asern e . - P ST e o . e i . s
H B et :
H ! . :
! i 3 '
A e A A A P 1 o A e s - oy D o A1 1 gt iy i e W, S ¢ - Uy e
é : o s
i | ~
- . S 5 ek e 1 s s e e N N - _—
i ’ : |
H H
B i
e - S i 00 s wom i - - J—— - .
1
‘
13 .
. B
45 oA o W e e o - . > e e e e - ‘ - . T
i i '
- N ¢
i H
T e - - v wdEeT 1 - od . T - s
R i i
i
3
e taen | - s - —
§ . ;
b - i
T T i etk e T AR SRS e AT i+ R DR, G} A WIS WP B A SN TAT T < e ) TG R T G - i e -
H . 1 s
H i .
M H H
. 3 i 2
et e 35 & R (R . ST - PN wFocme e o
H H i i
1 ! i f
i i H B
H H H :
B an n A TG Ty A A A3 Bt A T e SRS s 2N R Al S SIS 7 #8304 B AT I AT YA e Mt ST i - -, = L Do e A 5 AT xn et
h
< H
i i i
i H §
H 3 ;
a8 S . Bor 8 A RN - St L o e o e e S s s £ S At RS,
: : [
i i
: ! R
[—— o ..,.'l e P S NN O SN \s- e o e, e SOV = = e =
§ i : !
' H .
Nt N G TR TR on AT T TS SRR % S0 & B o LY T £ 8 T © B ——— . . : R R P W g R NP A,
A i

Al AT ST N T A RiamAns

asran iod T

memn e oy

T ] :
i % :
| — —




“ M”"M/'

P

e

19 July 1957

MEMORANDUM FORt THE COMPTROLLER
ATTENTION ~ 1 Finaace Divisloa |

SUBJEGT — 1 MKULTRA, Subproject 75

Under the authority granted in the Momorandum dsted

13 April 1:953”11_'01:) the DCI to the DD/A, and the exteasionof =~

thig authority in subsequent memeoranda, Subproject 15 has

beon approved, and $4160. 00 of the over-ail Project MKULTRA

funds h.;s{'o been obligated to cover the subproject's expensee ;;nﬁi;; -

should b charged to Allotment 8-2502-10-00L.

Acting Chief |
- TS$S/Chemical Divialon

APPROVED FOR OBLIGATION
OF FUNDS: -« o

search Director
Date:

Distribuiﬂom '
Orig & 2 - Addrzesses -

< TSS/0C
1 - TSS/FASB
1TSS/

% 2 - TSS/CD







19 3\11? 1957 G

~

MEMORANDUM FOR: THE RECORD — ~ |

SUBJECT ~ — : MKULTRA, Subproject 75

:1.

,Jl‘he purpose ofﬂns Sﬂbpro;ect is to pm\ef\mds to

Por thxs suppM
Sultant of TSS/CD in the fﬁm P e

é is an unwitting, unpaid, uncleired cor T
e " of psychechemxw erformed many valuable services for T
, : Dr.m agreed to furnish the e -

, ntb prepublication copies of all” “‘M
ymposxum mcludmg the sc1em1f1c papers and discus=-
Dy 3 ] support of work in the -

line xgmporta\nceof the part
certain cover dxfﬁcultxes for thé
request. - . — — B

3.7 The valde of this évm

relationship through TSS/CD. wﬂl receive copxes of
all information acquired by TSS5/C 11 digseminate it to other
.nterested Agency components. ~Certainmobligations of TSS with re regard’*"
to cooperation with other Agencychonents may thus be discharged

in a mutually satisfactory manner.

4
not exceed $4000.00—Tg
the 4% charge made byEE
total cost will thus not excec
1 July 19517.

ed $160 00 representmg
for its services, The
'e,yeaf,!‘b,_eginging i




treated as a gtft to th

" and will bec disburged i ;
orgamz,aggn for the purpose outlmed above.

E)

will alsorequi—that —an

y funds not necded for the

¢ has elapsed.

costs stated above be returned after a reasonable tim

vidual involved in this pro;ect beyond the level
o NS RS is cleared by the Agency. :

APPROVED FOR OBLIGATION
OF FUNDS: '

Research Director

Dﬁte: — 3 ﬁiohl}? B /,? (7:*::*,

Distributiont’
Original only

Attached:— - -
prospectus

TSS/Chemical Division




Lal

s e e

S )

.

RIPENN

£

L Bmpropnt, ;5 =
l};ﬂ,"l‘ o (g iﬂé’. : rﬂ‘i‘iﬂﬁ :
5" Q“wi\oa"ir* s Corrmeal s S e & e ¢
= s j ; i
319 quy 1957 b T *’*'38'25“.‘_&2“ i suso & Frbete
R i N § - T |
S, ‘
i !
- S
s -
b

Ja:mnry J«D;'”l—year*AwJ

e

3 :
t : H
s S 3 DU - mtavand ane e+ rasen
1 H B . -
H N L3
H + H : .
T S - e o D e R e % A
H B
.5 H i

L




